505797119 11/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5843948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG WON HONG	11/15/2019
HONG JU JUNG	11/12/2019
SUNG MIN OH	11/12/2019
HYUN HO YOO	11/12/2019
JOO YEON LEE	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYOSUNG HEAVY INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	(GONGDEOK-DONG), MAPO-DAERO 119 MAPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	04144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16618306	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037383438

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

SUITE 404 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PK1143575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAHYE EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Dahye Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051138 FRAME: 0537

505797119

source=PK1143575-Assignment#page1.tif source=PK1143575-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051138 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

MMC CONVERTER AND SUB-MODULE THEREOF

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HYOSUNG HEAVY INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is (Gongdeok-dong) Mapo-daero 119, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 04144, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue

一大 在 基础性 医克耳曼部 医普勒氏征 不知 医囊科 智慧的 多霉素 重要整个

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 16/618,306 on November 29, 2019) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

i. Full name of sole or first assignor HONG, Jung Won	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 15/11/2019
ADDRESS (Wonmi-dong) 8, Jojong-ro 36beon-gil, Bucheon-si Gyeonggi-do 1457 i Republic of Korea		cruzensur Republic of Korea
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR JUNG, Hong Ju	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2019-11-12
ациянск (Bugahyeon-dong, Doosan Apt.) 102 Ewhayeodae 8-gil Seodaemun-gu Sc	стильявир Republic of Korea	
1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR OH, Sung Min	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE 9 7 7	DATE 20/f : //: /2
ADDRESS (Chang-dong, Samsung Apt.) 114-503, 21, Nohae-ro 66-gil, Dobong-gu Seoul 01422 Republic of Korea		стидьхвир Republic of Korea
4. Fill name of Fouth assignor YOO, Hyun Ho	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE/	DATE 14/11/2019
ADDRESS (Imun-dong, Raemian Imun 2-cha Apt.), 106-502, 3-10. Imun-ro 12-gil Dongdaemun-gu Seoul 02442 Republic of Korea		CITIZENSHIP Republic of Korea
5. PULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR LEE, Joo Yeon	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 18/ H/ ≫I9.
address (Gireum-dong, Gireum new town) 2 Gireum-ro Seongbuk-gu Seoul 0271		CITIZENSHIP Republic of Korea